NOTICE OF LUTSEN TOWNSHIP ANNUAL MEETING continuation

Notice is hereby given that Lutsen Township, Cook County, Minnesota will, on Tuesday August 16, 2022 at 6:00 pm, resume its Annual Town Meeting at the Lutsen Town Hall located at 116 Caribou Trail, Lutsen, Minnesota.

Check the website for draft agenda items at www.lutsentownship.com after August 12 or Call Clerk, Samatha McQuatters-Spangle, at 663-7002 for additional information. **Topics include the 2022 levy total and resident concerns**

Samantha McQuatters-Spangle Town Clerk, Lutsen

NOTICE OF LUTSEN TOWNSHIP ANNUAL MEETING continuation

Notice is hereby given that Lutsen Township, Cook County, Minnesota will, on Tuesday August 16, 2022 at 6:00 pm, resume its Annual Town Meeting at the Lutsen Town Hall located at 116 Caribou Trail, Lutsen, Minnesota.

Check the website for draft agenda items at www.lutsentownship.com after August 12 or Call Clerk, Samatha McQuatters-Spangle, at 663-7002 for additional information. **Topics include the 2022 levy total and resident concerns**

Samantha McQuatters-Spangle Town Clerk, Lutsen